

Mayor Christopher J. Clark

CITY OF HARVEY COUNCIL MEETING Monday August 14th 2023 – Time 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

1. Call Meeting to Order. 2. Roll call of Council Members. 3. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance. 4. Approval of Minutes July 24th 2023 5. Approval of Special Meeting Minutes August 7th 2023 6. Bills for Payment August 2nd 2023, April 24th 2023 7. Ordinance and Resolutions for the City of Harvey A. Old Business – None B. New Business 1) Presentation by the City of Harvey Police Department and the Illinois State Police. A resolution approving an intergovernmental agreement between the City of Harvey and the Illinois State Police for local law enforcement agency assistance. An ordinance making appropriations for corporate purposes for the city of Harvey fiscal year beginning May 1, 2022, and ending April 30, 2024. 4) Resolution # A resolution approving and authorizing the execution of a memorandum of understanding for workforce development services by and between the city of Harvey and employment & Employer services of South

suburban American job center.

5)	Resolution # A resolution approving and authorizing the execution of a memorandum of understanding for pre-apprenticeship training by and between the City of Harvey and Bethel family resource center.
6)	Resolution # A resolution approving and authorizing the execution of a professional services agreement for the collection of debts owed to the City of Harvey by and between the City of Harvey and Municipal Collection Services, LLC
7)	Resolution# A resolution authorizing and executing of a letter of understanding by and between the City of Harvey and the State of Illinois Department of Transportation.
8)	Discussion and possible action to approve settlement agreement for Lampley vs COH
9)	Discussion and possible action to approve settlement agreement for Taylor vs COH

- 8. Public Comment
- 9. Adjournment